

Wireless Car Mount Magnetic Charger

19.11.1015

EN	<p>Package Content</p> <p>1x Magnetic Wireless Car Charger 1x Air Vent Clamp 1x User Manual 1x USB-C Cable 1m 1x USB A to C Adapter 1x Metal Ring</p> <p>Specifications</p> <table border="1" style="width: 100%; border-collapse: collapse;"> <tr> <td style="width: 20px;">Input</td> <td>5V = 3A, 9V = 2.2A</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Output</td> <td>15W/ 10W/ 7.5W/ 5W</td> </tr> </table> <p>Product Diagram</p> <p>» Wireless Car Charger » Air Vent Mount</p> <p>① Charging Coil Position ② Nut ③ USB-C Charging Port</p> <p>How to Use</p> <p>» Option 1: Installation of Air Vent Mount</p> <p>1. Connect the ball head mount with wireless charger: First, twist counterclockwise to remove the adjustment screw from the rear of the wireless charger.</p> <p>Then, place the adjustment screw on the ball head and push ball head into receiving screw. Finally, twist adjustment knob clockwise to secure.</p> <p>2. Attach to Vehicle Air Vent: Twist the adjustment knob counterclockwise to open the air vent clamp Then, insert clamp into the vehicle air vent leaf and twist clockwise to secure. Finally, loosen or tighten adjustment knob to adjust wireless charger angle according to your preference.</p> <p>3. Charge or Remove Your Phone: Automatic magnetic alignment allows you to easily attach and remove your phone.</p> <p>Attention</p> <ol style="list-style-type: none"> Please do not drop, knock, or disassemble the charger. Your phone should be MagSafe compatible or equipped with a magnetic accessory (e.g. a magnetic phone case). A magnet may interfere with the magnetic charging of the product or cause malfunctions. To avoid indirect interference, please keep magnetic chip cards (e.g. ID cards, credit cards) or medical devices (e.g. pulse measuring device, hearing aid) at least 20 cm away from the product. Make sure your device supports the Qi wireless charging protocol or install a Qi standard wireless receiver (not included). To achieve fast wireless charging, a Quick Charge power adapter is required. To avoid damaging the internal circuitry, please do not use or store the magnetic wireless charger in a hot or humid environment. 	Input	5V = 3A, 9V = 2.2A	Output	15W/ 10W/ 7.5W/ 5W
Input	5V = 3A, 9V = 2.2A				
Output	15W/ 10W/ 7.5W/ 5W				
FR	<p>Contenu</p> <p>1x Chargeur magnétique sans fil pour voiture 1 x Pince pour grille de ventilation 1x Manuel de l'utilisateu 1x Câble USB-C 1m 1x Adaptateur USB A à C 1x Anneau métallique</p> <p>Contenu</p> <p>Entrée : 5V, 3A; 9V, 2A Sortie : 15W / 10W / 7,5W / 5W</p> <table border="1" style="width: 100%; border-collapse: collapse;"> <tr> <td style="width: 20px;">Input</td> <td>5V = 3A, 9V = 2.2A</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Output</td> <td>15W/ 10W/ 7.5W/ 5W</td> </tr> </table> <p>» Wireless Car Charger » Air Vent Mount</p> <p>① Charging Coil Position ② Nut ③ USB-C Charging Port</p> <p>Chargeur sans fil pour voiture</p> <ol style="list-style-type: none"> Position de la bobine de chargement Écrou Port de charge USB <p>Support de ventilation</p> <ol style="list-style-type: none"> Crochet Pince de fixation de la bouche d'aération Bouton de réglage 	Input	5V = 3A, 9V = 2.2A	Output	15W/ 10W/ 7.5W/ 5W
Input	5V = 3A, 9V = 2.2A				
Output	15W/ 10W/ 7.5W/ 5W				
DE	<p>Packungsinhalt</p> <p>1x Magnetisches Kfz-Induktions-Ladegerät 1x Lüftungsschlitzz-Klammer 1x Benutzerhandbuch 1x USB - C Kabel 1m 1x USB A zu C Adapter 1x Metallring</p> <p>Spezifikationen</p> <p>Eingang: 5V, 3A; 9V, 2A Ausgang: 15W / 10W / 7,5W / 5W</p> <table border="1" style="width: 100%; border-collapse: collapse;"> <tr> <td style="width: 20px;">Input</td> <td>5V = 3A, 9V = 2.2A</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Output</td> <td>15W/ 10W/ 7.5W/ 5W</td> </tr> </table> <p>Produktdiagramme</p> <p><u>Kfz-Induktions-Ladegerät</u></p> <ol style="list-style-type: none"> Position der Ladespule Mutter USB-C-Ladeanschluss <p><u>Lüftungsschlitzz-Klammer</u></p> <ol style="list-style-type: none"> Haken Klammer Einsteilknopf <p>» Wireless Car Charger » Air Vent Mount</p> <p>① Charging Coil Position ② Nut ③ USB-C Charging Port</p> <p>① Hook ② Vent Clamp ③ Adjustment Knob</p> <p>Wie man es benutzt</p> <p><u>Installation der Lüftungsschlitzz-Klammer</u></p> <p>» Option 1: Installation of Air Vent Mount</p> <ol style="list-style-type: none"> Verbinden Sie die Kugelkopfhalterung mit dem kabellosen Ladegerät: Drehen Sie zunächst die Einstellschraube auf der Rückseite des kabellosen Ladegeräts gegen den Uhrzeigersinn heraus. Setzen Sie dann die Einstellschraube auf den Kugelkopf und drücken Sie den Kugelkopf in die Aufnahmeschraube. Zum Schluss drehen Sie den Einstellknopf im Uhrzeigersinn, um ihn zu sichern. Befestigen Sie das Gerät an Lüftungsschlitzen des Fahrzeugs: Drehen Sie den Einstellknopf gegen den Uhrzeigersinn, um die Lüftungsschlitzz-Klammer zu öffnen. Dann führen Sie die Klammer in die Lüftungsschlitze des Fahrzeugs ein und drehen Sie sie im Uhrzeigersinn, um sie zu sichern. Zum Schluss den Einstellknopf lockern oder festziehen, um den Winkel des kabellosen Ladegeräts nach Ihren Wünschen einzustellen. Laden Sie Ihr Telefon auf oder entfernen Sie es: Die automatische magnetische Ausrichtung ermöglicht es Ihnen, Ihr Telefon leicht zu befestigen und zu entfernen. 	Input	5V = 3A, 9V = 2.2A	Output	15W/ 10W/ 7.5W/ 5W
Input	5V = 3A, 9V = 2.2A				
Output	15W/ 10W/ 7.5W/ 5W				

IT	<p>Achtung</p> <ol style="list-style-type: none"> Bitte lassen Sie das Ladegerät nicht fallen, stoßen Sie nicht dagegen und nehmen Sie es nicht auseinander. Ihr Telefon sollte MagSafe-kompatibel sein oder mit magnetischem Zubehör ausgestattet sein (z. B. einer magnetischen Handyhülle). Magnete können die induktive Aufladung des Produkts stören oder Fehlfunktionen verursachen. Um indirekte Störungen zu vermeiden, halten Sie bitte magnetische Chipkarten (z.B. Ausweise, Kreditkarten) oder medizinische Geräte (z. B. Pulsmessgerät, Hörgerät) mindestens 20 cm vom Produkt entfernt. Stellen Sie sicher, dass Ihr Gerät das induktive Qi-Ladeprotokoll unterstützt oder installieren Sie einen induktiven Qi-Standard empfänger (nicht im Lieferumfang enthalten). Für schnelles kabelloses Laden ist ein Quick Charge-Netzadapter erforderlich. Um eine Beschädigung der internen Schaltkreise zu vermeiden, verwenden oder lagern Sie das magnetische Induktions-Ladegerät bitte nicht in einer heißen oder feuchten Umgebung. <p>Contenuto</p> <p>1 caricatore magnetico senza fili per auto 1 morsetto per la presa d'aria 1 manuale 1 cavo USB-C da 1 m 1 adattatore USB A-C 1 anello di metallo</p> <p>Specifiche tecniche</p> <p>Ingresso: 5V, 3A; 9V, 2A Uscita: 15W / 10W / 7,5W / 5W</p> <table border="1" style="width: 100%; border-collapse: collapse;"> <tr> <td style="width: 20px;">Input</td> <td>5V = 3A, 9V = 2.2A</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Output</td> <td>15W/ 10W/ 7.5W/ 5W</td> </tr> </table> <p>Caricabatterie da auto senza fili</p> <ol style="list-style-type: none"> Posizione della bobina di carica Dado Porta di ricarica USB <p>Supporto per la presa d'aria</p> <ol style="list-style-type: none"> Gancio Morsetto della presa d'aria Manopola di regolazione <p>» Wireless Car Charger » Air Vent Mount</p> <p>① Charging Coil Position ② Nut ③ USB-C Charging Port</p> <p>① Hook ② Vent Clamp ③ Adjustment Knob</p>	Input	5V = 3A, 9V = 2.2A	Output	15W/ 10W/ 7.5W/ 5W	ESP	<p>Contenido</p> <p>1x Cargador de coche inalámbrico magnético 1x Abrazadera de ventilación 1x Manual de usuario 1x Cable USB-C de 1 m 1x Adaptador USB A a C 1x Anillo metálico</p> <p>Especificaciones</p> <p>Entrada: 5V, 3A; 9V, 2A Salida: 15W / 10W / 7,5W / 5W</p> <table border="1" style="width: 100%; border-collapse: collapse;"> <tr> <td style="width: 20px;">Input</td> <td>5V = 3A, 9V = 2.2A</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Output</td> <td>15W/ 10W/ 7.5W/ 5W</td> </tr> </table> <p>» Wireless Car Charger » Air Vent Mount</p> <p>① Charging Coil Position ② Nut ③ USB-C Charging Port</p> <p>① Hook ② Vent Clamp ③ Adjustment Knob</p> <p>Cargador inalámbrico para coche</p> <ol style="list-style-type: none"> Posición de la bobina de carga Tuerca Puerto de carga USB <p>Soporte de ventilación</p> <ol style="list-style-type: none"> Gancho Abrazadera Perilla de ajuste 	Input	5V = 3A, 9V = 2.2A	Output	15W/ 10W/ 7.5W/ 5W	ESP	<p>Instalación del soporte del orificio de ventilación</p> <p>» Option 1: Installation of Air Vent Mount</p> <p>Modo de empleo</p> <ol style="list-style-type: none"> Conecte la rótula con el cargador inalámbrico: En primer lugar, gire hacia la izquierda para quitar el tornillo de ajuste de la parte posterior del cargador inalámbrico. A continuación, coloque el tornillo de ajuste en la cabeza esférica y empuje la cabeza esférica en el tornillo receptor. Por último, gira el tornillo de ajuste en el sentido de las agujas del reloj para fijarlo. Conéctelo a la rejilla de ventilación del vehículo: Gire la perilla de ajuste en sentido antihorario para abrir la abrazadera de ventilación de aire. A continuación, inserte la abrazadera en la hoja del orificio de ventilación del vehículo y gírela en el sentido de las agujas del reloj para fijarla. Por último, afloje o apriete la perilla de ajuste para ajustar el ángulo del cargador inalámbrico de acuerdo a su preferencia. Cargue o retire su teléfono: La alineación magnética automática le permite colocar y quitar fácilmente su teléfono. <p>Atención</p> <ol style="list-style-type: none"> No deje caer, golpee ni desmonte el cargador. El teléfono debe ser compatible con MagSafe o estar equipado con un accesorio magnético (por ejemplo, una funda magnética). <p>3. Un imán puede interferir con la carga magnética del producto o causar fallos de funcionamiento. Para evitar interferencias indirectas, mantenga las tarjetas con chip magnético (p. ej., tarjetas de identidad, tarjetas de crédito) o los dispositivos médicos (p. ej., dispositivo de medición del pulso, audífono) a una distancia mínima de 20 cm del producto.</p> <p>4. Asegúrese de que su dispositivo es compatible con el protocolo de carga inalámbrica Qi o instale un receptor inalámbrico estándar Qi (no incluido).</p> <p>5. Para conseguir una carga inalámbrica rápida, se necesita un adaptador de corriente Quick Charge.</p> <p>6. Para evitar dañar los circuitos internos, no utilices ni guardes el cargador inalámbrico magnético en un entorno caluroso o húmedo.</p>	ESP	<p>Installazione del supporto della presa d'aria</p> <p>» Option 1: Installation of Air Vent Mount</p> <p>Come utilizzare</p> <ol style="list-style-type: none"> Collegare il supporto della testa a sfera con il caricatore wireless: Per prima cosa, ruotare in senso antiorario per rimuovere la vite di regolazione dalla parte posteriore del caricatore wireless. Quindi, posizionare la vite di regolazione sulla testa a sfera e spingere la testa a sfera nella vite ricevente. Infine, girare la manopola di regolazione in senso orario per fissarla. Fissare alla presa d'aria del veicolo: Ruotare la manopola di regolazione in senso antiorario per aprire il morsetto della presa d'aria. Quindi, inserire il morsetto nell'anta della presa d'aria del veicolo e ruotare in senso orario per fissarlo. Infine, allentare o stringere la manopola di regolazione per regolare l'angolo del caricatore wireless in base alle proprie preferenze. Caricare o rimuovere il telefono: L'allineamento magnetico automatico consente di collegare e rimuovere facilmente il telefono <p>Attenzione</p> <ol style="list-style-type: none"> Non far cadere, urtare o smontare il caricabatterie. Il telefono deve essere compatibile con MagSafe o dotato di un accessorio magnetico (ad esempio, una custodia magnetica). 	ESP	<p>3. Un magnete può interferire con la carica magnetica del prodotto o causare malfunzionamenti. Per evitare interferenze indirette, tenere le carte con chip magnetico (ad es. carte d'identità, carte di credito) o i dispositivi medici (ad es. dispositivi di misurazione del polso, apparecchi acustici) ad almeno 20 cm di distanza dal prodotto.</p> <p>4. Assicurarsi che il dispositivo supporti il protocollo di ricarica wireless Qi o installare un ricevitore wireless standard Qi (non incluso).</p> <p>5. Per ottenere una ricarica wireless rapida, è necessario un adattatore di alimentazione Quick Charge.</p> <p>6. Per evitare di danneggiare i circuiti interni, non utilizzare o conservare il caricatore magnetico wireless in un ambiente caldo o umido.</p>	ESP	<p>3. Un aimant peut interférer avec la charge magnétique du produit ou provoquer des dysfonctionnements. Pour éviter les interférences indirectes, veuillez maintenir les cartes à puce magnétiques (par exemple, cartes d'identité, cartes de crédit) ou les appareils médicaux (par exemple, appareil de mesure du pouls, appareil auditif) CI au moins à 20 cm du produit.</p> <p>4. Assurez-vous que votre appareil prend en charge le protocole de chargement sans fil Qi ou installez un récepteur sans fil conforme à la norme Qi (non inclus).</p> <p>5. Pour assurer une charge rapide, veuillez utiliser un chargeur rapide correspondant.</p> <p>6. N'utilisez pas ou ne stockez pas ce chargeur sans fil magnétique dans des environnements à haute température ou humides, afin d'éviter d'endommager les circuits internes.</p>	ESP	<p>1. Ne pas laisser tomber le chargeur ni l'exposer à des chocs ni le démonter.</p>
Input	5V = 3A, 9V = 2.2A																				
Output	15W/ 10W/ 7.5W/ 5W																				
Input	5V = 3A, 9V = 2.2A																				
Output	15W/ 10W/ 7.5W/ 5W																				

